

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4392/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2021 in CRLP No. 5970/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

R. SRIKANTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.70407/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 76766/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 76763/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.V. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to serve the standing counsel for the State by e-mail.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master