

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4392/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2021 in CRLP No. 5970/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

R. SRIKANTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70407/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 76766/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 76763/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 09-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. V. Srinivasa, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR
Mrs. S. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR
Mr. Godson George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Until further orders, there shall be stay of the proceedings in CC No.4076/2019 pending before Learned II ACMM, Bengaluru. I.A. No.76763/2021 is, accordingly, disposed of.
2. List the special leave petition on 12.03.2024 (Non Miscellaneous Day).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)