

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 4392/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2021 in CRLP No. 5970/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

R. SRIKANTH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 17-02-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR

UPON being mentioned the court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.02.2025.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS