

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4392/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2021 in CRLP No. 5970/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

R. SRIKANTH & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 70407/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 36155/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 183513/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 175344/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 76766/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR
Mr. Ashwin V Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. Gururaj S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, AOR
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Mr. Saket Jee, Adv.
Mr. Yashodhan Chandurkar, Adv.
Ms. Manshi Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the parties, list next
week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)